RECEIVED
Denton Independent School District
Request for Travel OCT 18 2016
Non State-Sanctioned Activities* ACADEMIC PROGRAMS

I. ORGANIZATIONAL DATA

School Organization ’th and 8th grade Choirs Activity Sponsor Amy Logan & Vinny Thomas

Il. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED TRAVEL

Destination(s)** _San Antonio & Austin

Description of Activities or Events Participation of Director's Choice Music Festival

Dates of Travel 5/19/17 - 5/21/17 Mode of Travel Charter Bus

Number of Student Participants _a@pprox. 100 Number of Adult Sponsors/Chaperones _apPprox 20
p p —_
Educational Purposes and Value participate on professionally adjudicated festival (with critique and comment for future performances) ;

Demonstrating what we have worked on all year; Experience and visit one of the comerstone cities of Texas (San Antonio) which all students study during Texas History classes;

Visit and tour our state capitol which is also discussed during Texas History classes; family/team building as we work together for a common goal.

** Attach copy of proposed itinerary

ill. SOURCE OF FUNDING

Source Amount ***Description of Fund Raising Activities (if required)
O District Title 1 Fall Great American Fundraiser, Fall Pansy
Students (personal) 22500 Flower Sale
O Organization
Fund Raising Activities*** 700
O Other:
Total Cost of Activity 23200
Estimated Cost/Student 232

IV. ORGANIZATIONAL REVIEW / APPROVAL

/O/é //6

DATE OF APPRODVAL

Principal F) / &f’m IO
t FHONATURE- ‘

School Operations  /A11/14] l/ ¢
Superintendent L}) /fd W ,

Board President

- ~

DATE OF APPROVAL
,42 \ L
AYE OF APPROVAL

NAME SIGNATURE DATE OF APPROVAL
*Reference Pollcy FMG (L)




THIS IS YOUR TICKET ON THE BUS

You must present your itinerary to load the bus on Friday morning — don’t misplace it ©

Strickland Middle School Choir--San Antonio Trip ItineraryMay 19-21, 2017

Friday, May 19
5:30 am Arrive at SMS — get your luggage organized and rcady to load on bus. Pack the bus.

No one gets on the bus until Mrs. L & Mrs. T gives the OK.

S:45am Check Roll, make announcements & Introduce the Students to the Chaperones.
6:00 am Depart for San Antonio (one stop for DRIVERS in Waco)

9:00 am Stop at Rest Area mile #282 Near Salado (Change into uniforms)
9:20 am Depart Rest area for BOERNE UMC!

11:30 am EAT YOUR LUNCH ON THE BUS!!!!!H!!

12:15 pm Arrive at BOERNE UMC Performing Arts Center

12:30 pm Warm-up Show Choir (Show Choir 1)

12:55 pm Show Choir Performs

12:55pm 8" grade ladies choir Warms up (Treble Choir 1)
1:20 pm 8 grade ladies choir performs

1:20pm Men’s choir warm-up (Men’s Choir 2)

1:45 pm Men’s Choir performs

1:45pm 7" grade ladies warm-up (Treble Choir 2)

2:10 pm 7" ladies Perform
2:30 pm Mrs. L & Mr. R Check out - Everyone else back to bus
3:00 pm Depart for the Alamo & River center Mall

3:45pm Arrive at Alamo — GO OVER EXPECTATIONS and meeting spot.
4:45pm Depart Alamo - walk to River Center Mall — STOP AT CHECK IN SPOT
5:00pm Arrive at River Center Mall. Eat Supper / Browse the mall

8:00pm Meet your chaperone at the food court- check-in/walk to Alamo together to load buses

8:15 pm Depart for Hotel — Buses will pick us up by the Alamo
9:00 pm Arrive at Hotel - CHECK IN (Mrs.L & Mrs. T ONLY)
(Trip crew and respective chaperones unload the bus; chaperones get room keys from

Mrs. L & Mrs. T for yourselves and your student groups.)
9:30 pm EVERYONE IN YOUR ROOM! — Chaperone Meeting in Lobby
10:00 pm  LIGHTS OUT/ ROOM CHECK - NO EXCEPTIONS!

Saturday, May 20

7:30 am RISE AND SHINE!!!

8:00 am Breakfast in the lobby (Chaperones get Fiesta Tickets for groups)
9:00 am Depart for Fiesta Texas — Everyone wear the GREEN trip t- shirt
10:00 am Fiesta Texas Opens- Stand in line with your chaperone to enter

2:30 pm CHECK-IN #1 WITH CHAPERONES at FRONT ENTRANCE! Dinner Voucers

7:00 pm CHECK-IN #2 at Front Entrance — get all things from lockers — do not leave anything!
Picture time — group — Goliath

7:30 pm Leave for Awards Ceremony - Walk to the ceremony with your Chaperone (starts at 8pm)
9:00 pm Depart Fiesta Texas - Walk to bus with your chaperone
9:30 pm Arrive at Hotel

10:00 pm EVERYONE IN THEIR OWN ROOMS — Chaperone Meeting in Lobby
10:30 pm  LIGHTS OUT — ROOM CHECK - NO EXCEPTIONS!

Sunday, Mayv 21

7:30 am Rise and Shine!!!!©

8:00 am Breakfast in the Lobby

9:00 amnn Load the Bus. Make sure you have all of your things — we will not be
coming back! DEPART!

11:00 am Arrive at State Capital (Again — enter with your chaperone) tour grounds

12:00 am Check- in with Chaperones — picnic lunch on lawn of Capitol

1:00 pm Check in with Chaperone and DEPART for Denton. — (Stop at outlets in Hillsboro for RR)
4:30pm Home again! Parents should be at SMS ready to pick up!



Strickland Middle School Choir Registration Agreement DIRECTOR'S ™
Amy Logan Student 70 %

San Antonio .

5/19/2017 - 5/20/2017 Director/Chaperone 14 C H I C E

Expiration Date: 8/12/2016

Package Inclusions:
+ One Free Group Leader/Chaperone Double Occupancy Package for each 25 purchased (no limit)
- The security of knowing that Director's Choice maintains $2 Million in Professional Liability Insurance
- 24-hour travel support staff

70 CME - Alamo Showcase of Music

70 CME - Souvenir Patch (Alamo Showcase)

84 Fiesta Texas: 1-Day Admission

2  Fiesta Texas: Motorcoach Parking Pass [Based on minimum of 76 persons]

1 Registration Fees (4 Ensembles)

Performance Times
Show Choir 1 - Dir. by Amz)-o?an (CC) - 23 prfms. - Choral Performance Site 1 on 5/19/2017 (Friday) @ 4:40 PM (+/- 30 min.) - Perf. Review Req.

TG X
Men's Choir 2 - Dir. byﬁédn%ié (CC) - 19 prfms. - Choral Performance Site 1 on 5/19/2017 (Friday) @ 2:45 PM (+/- 30 min.) - Perf. Review Req.
Treble Choir 2 - Dir. by Amy Logan (CC) - 25 prfms. - Choral Performance Site 1 on 5/19/2017 (Friday) @ 3:30 PM (+/- 30 min.) - Perf. Review Req.
Treble Choir 1 - Dir. by Amy Logan (CC) - 26 prims. - Choral Performance Site 1 on 5/19/2017 (Friday) @ 4:05 PM (+/- 30 min.) - Perf. Review Req.

Pricing is based on the total number of participants

Name Quad Triple Double Single ¢ ‘
Student $69.98 aqd mgy flgctuate depending on group size. Tgur.
) ’ prices in this proposal are based on costs/availability in
Director/Chaperone $37.53 effect until the expiration date and are subject to
change after 8/12/2016

Group Payment Schedule Changes and Cancellation Terms

Prior to 1/18/2017 - Non-refundable Registration Fee/Deposit.
On or after 3/20/2017 - 50% of total package price is non-refundable.
On or after 4/28/2017 - 100% of total package price is non-refundable.

Registration Fees of $600 is due 30 days after registration.
50% of total package price is due by 10/1/2016
100% of total package price is due by 4/19/2017

Accountabilities
The Group agrees to make payments according to the group payment schedule, observe cancellation term(s), and submit accurate required forms as

requested. Changes, additions, cancellations, and/or missed deadlines can result in additional fees, cancellation of tour, and/or forfeiture of funds already
paid. Provider shall not be held liable for any damage or injury to persons or property unless damage is caused by gross negligence of Provider. Please
refer to the 'Doing Business with Director's Choice' document for comprehensive guidelines and expectations regarding this agreement.

Strickland Middle School Choir (Group) Director's Choice (Providet)
Authorized Agent:

Group Leader:

Signature:

Signature: ___

Date: . Date:




